
Wheeling High School Student Services

Click this Link for our Department
WEBSITE

A Social-Emotional Support and Resource Guide 

https://il50000680.schoolwires.net/Page/2196


Your Associate Principal, Deans and Resource Officer  

Associate Principal:  Don Wesemann donald.wesemann@d214.org

Administrative Assistant:  Luna Herrera luna.herrera@d214.org

Dean:  Katie Plum katie.plum@d214.org

Dean:  Jackie Meo Jackie.meo@d214.org

School Resource Officer (SRO): Kat Smolarczyk  katrina.smolarczyk@d214.org

mailto:Henry.brown@d214.org
mailto:Ana.souchet@d214.org
mailto:Ramon.williams@d214.org
mailto:Jackie.meo@d214.org
mailto:katrina.smolarczyk@d214.org


Your Counselors and Registrar  
Counselors:

Grace Alderson Grace.alderson@d214.org

Arturo Fuentes Arturo.fuentes@d214.org

Allison Kulla Allison.kulla@d214.org

Michael O’Keeffe Michael.Okeeffe@d214.org

Michelle Perez  Michelle.Perez@d214.org

Evelyn Sanchez Evelyn.Sanchez@d214.org

Melissa Taylor  Melissa.Taylor@d214.org

Post-Secondary Counselor:  Joanne Amador-Zapata Joanne.amador@d214.org

Registrar/Transcript Requests:  Linda Sinard Linda.sinard@d214.org

Student Services Administrative Assistant: Luna Herrera luna.herrera@d214.org

mailto:Grace.alderson@d214.org
mailto:Arturo.fuentes@d214.org
mailto:Allison.kulla@d214.org
mailto:michael.okeeffe@d214.org
mailto:Michelle.Perez@d214.org
mailto:Evelyn.Sanchez@d214.org
mailto:Melissa.Taylor@d214.org
mailto:Joanne.amador@d214.org
mailto:Linda.sinard@d214.org


Check-In With Counselors!
We are available via the following methods:

● Phone call (847-718-7022) to contact Student Services
● Counselor availability: regular school hours (Monday - Friday from 7:20 am - 3:20 pm) 

● Counselors will reply to emails and calls received within a 24-hour period

Email Counselors directly to set up an individual appointment



Resources to support your post-secondary planning
● Take a virtual tour on various colleges and universities from the comfort of 

home.
*Youvisit *CampusTours          *Youniversity

● Please visit College & Career link for financial aid (ISAC online tool) and Naviance 
for your college and career needs.

● ISAC (Illinois Student Assistance Commission) representative (can help with 
FAFSA, the Alternative Application filing, Verification, and Financial Aid Award 
Letters) 

Ms. Raquel Garcia (224)457-6521

https://www.youvisit.com/collegesearch/
https://campustours.com/
https://www.youniversitytv.com/
https://www.d214.org/Page/2384
https://www.isac.org/students/before-college/financial-aid-comparison-worksheet.html
https://student.naviance.com/wheeling


Your Social Workers and Psychologists  
Social Worker:  Svetlana Fastovskaya Svetlana.fastovskaya@d214.org

Social Worker:  Lauren Manola Lauren.manola@d214.org

Social Worker:  Rolando Rocha Rolando.rocha@d214.org

Community Outreach Specialist:  Maria Alejandra Salas-Baltuano maria.salasbaltuano@d214.org

Social Work Intern: Danny Weiler Daniel.Weiler@d214.org

Social Work Intern:  Taleen Poladian  Taleen.Poladian@d214.org

Social Work Intern:  Maria Sophia Raikoff 

Psychologist:  Ricardo Camacho Ricardo.Camacho@d214.org

Psychologist:  Andrea Mugler Andrea.mugler@d214.org

mailto:Svetlana.fastovskaya@d214.org
mailto:Lauren.manola@d214.org
mailto:Rolando.rocha@d214.org
mailto:Amanda.haugh@d214.org
mailto:Ricardo.Camacho@d214.org
mailto:Andrea.mugler@d214.org


Your Nurse and Health Clerk are only an email away

Nurse:  Ophelia Stack ophelia.stack@d214.org 

Nurse:  Rebekah Gavril rebekah.gavril@d214.org

Health Clerk:  Estefania Gonzalez Estefania.gonzalez@d214.org

Health office Fax: 847- 718-7076 

Link to health forms: 

District 214 Health Services: Health Forms 

mailto:Jazmin.garcia@d214.org
mailto:Estefania.gonzalez@d214.org
https://www.d214.org/Page/691


Tech Support for iPad issues
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 7:20 am - 3:20 pm

- Click here if you have any iPad issues and follow our guidelines

-An appointment must be made first by calling or emailing the Helpdesk at 
847-718-7165 or whshelpdesk@d214.org

-BEFORE APPOINTMENT: Remove protective case and leave at home; click here to 
fill out a WHS iPad Repair Form

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1TWaPfU-uhxlPS8PV8J3-HYW47QGlmPRubOWSZgsp-O4/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:whshelpdesk@d214.org
https://forms.gle/nCNuQfTHvtP98ayT9


Internet
● Comcast Internet Essentials gives free 60 day access to 

families that qualify. To see if you qualify click here, but 
please call to set up 1-855-846-8376. 

● Everyoneon click here
● Sharing is caring, see if a neighbor or friend will allow your 

child to access their WiFi 

https://internetessentials.com/
https://www.internetessentials.com/get-help#mostasked&all_Documentsneeded
https://www.everyoneon.org/find-offers


Food AND Nutrition Services 
●

Reminders
-Money can be deposited on the WHS ID by utilizing Infinite Campus account or calling the main office 
(847-718-7200) to arrange an alternative option.   

-If you have any further questions regarding the Food and Nutrition Services, please dial 847-718-7068 or visit our 
Website

https://il50000680.schoolwires.net/Domain/21


WHS School/Community Resources

Various Additional Supports provided locally  

● Click this link to access assistance with food, clothing, 
internet, unemployment and much more.  

● Local area supports: Evanston Care Network Add your zip code to find 
local services. 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1dtZeNL80_Wz30_cJAaYis0tIhDF8m-2dsqyp__qq0t8/edit?ts=5e7226b1
https://evanstoncarenetwork.org/


 Northwest Suburbs Resource Directory
● The above link will provide you with resources (i.e. food pantries, 

housing, crisis hotlines and more) throughout the suburbs  

Mental HEalth, Physicals, immunizations, and online support

WHS Community Resources 
● The above link includes emergency mental health providers, 

physical exams and immunizations, as well as phone and 
online mental health support within and outside the 
Wheeling area

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uIQzMFvfDuBUJexUYg3csse5a0uDL-iv/view?usp=sharing
https://whs.d214.org/assets/8/6/NorthwestSuburbs_ResourceDirectory.pdf
https://sites.google.com/view/whscommunityresources/home/mental-health-servicesassessments?authuser=0


EMERGENCY-Call 911
Suicide Prevention Hotline 

988

National Domestic Violence Hotline
 800-799-SAFE

Illinois Coalition Against Sexual Assault
(217)753-4117

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services
National Drug Helpline: Call 1-800-662-HELP (4357)

Resources If You Need Immediate Assistance





Click on the following links for 
additional strategies to deal with 
anxiety
English
Spanish

Mobile Apps to help with Anxiety 
● Headspace
● Stop, Breathe and Think
● Insight Timer

Other resources
● 28 Day Mindfulness 

Challenge
● Yoga with Adriene

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1KhncD9vThwmFANnbj90IyCaumkKRyiGY
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1W7ifF4gjcJzXATVvkr5z0iaJKFQmJ-zX
https://mindfulnessexercises.com/free-online-mindfulness-courses/28-day-mindfulness-challenge/
https://mindfulnessexercises.com/free-online-mindfulness-courses/28-day-mindfulness-challenge/
https://www.youtube.com/user/yogawithadriene




What to Do next???
Consider creating a daily 
schedule for yourself to 
keep a routine.  Here is a 
sample that you can 
modify to fit your day.



Get up and move!
Keep Moving & Stay Fit 

Being inside doesn’t mean you can’t 
workout. Check out these videos and 

workout at home!

Body Weight Workouts

Workout with Weights

Balanced Life Pilates

Yoga with Rodney Yee

http://spenga.functional.fitness/render/kiosk/zbbb4
http://spenga.functional.fitness/render/kiosk/zbbb7
https://www.youtube.com/user/TBLwithRobinLong
https://www.youtube.com/results?search_query=yoga+rodney+yee


Click Headspace: currently offering a section called 
“Weathering the Storm” for free so that you have access to 

meditation, sleep, and movement exercises designed to help 
you deal with everyday stress

https://www.headspace.com/headspace-meditation-app


Click Jostens: 10 particular episodes that directly address the Social and 
Emotional Wellbeing of students, staff, and community.  If you aren’t 
able to attend the live events, they will be documenting all of them as a 

resource at the link above for you to utilize.  

Free Youtube Episodes from The Harbor

https://www.jostensrenaissance.com/theharbortv/


Taking Care of Younger Siblings?
If you are helping take care of younger siblings, here are some ideas and 
resources to help them learn and have fun while you are all at home.

● Tell stories to each other
● Play card games, sports, video or board games
● Do chores together or help prepare a meal
● Look at online learning resources, games, and physical activities

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1axX0f08Bfz7K_Mqp4EPYc9ABomCGfSY7ZuLxNatOFt4/edit

